

11 M A C T 567-25

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

22.08.2025

Present: Petitioner through VC.  
R1 & R2 through VC.  
None for remaining respondents.

Lawyers are not appearing today as they have called strike. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List on 17.10.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
22.08.2025