

20 M A C T 567/25

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

**17.10.2025**

Present: Ms. Archana, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Sidhart Gupta and Sh. Hansh Pandey, Ld. Counsels for  
R1 & R2.  
Sh. Ram Pal, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

WS filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Copy supplied to petitioner.

At request of R3, list for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on  
26.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
17.10.2025