

9 M A C T 567/25

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

26.11.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Hans Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance company.

Issue notice to petitioner to appear in person before Lok Adalat i.e. 13.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.11.2025

At 12:02 pm

Ms. Chaitali Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and she is apprised of the NDOH.

List for date already fixed.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.11.2025