

3 M A C T 567/25

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

13.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Sidharth Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Sh. Ram Pal, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is for settlement before Lok Adalat which has been postponed for 10.01.2026.

List on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.12.2025