

8 M A C T 567-25

NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Chetali Jain, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Sidharth Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Insurance Company.

The reply of R.1 and R.2 is already on record.

The R.3/Insurance company has not filed reply. However, it is submitted on behalf of R.3 that insurance co. is ready to settle the matter and giving a legal offer of Rs.10,000/- + bills on the basis of simple injuries shown in the MLC.

It is however submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that petitioner had remained on leave for about three months and has undergone surgery. Therefore, petitioner is directed to share all the medical documents, treatment record, leave record and bills with the insurance co. at the earliest.

Statement under clause 29 MC TAP is recorded today.

List before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026