

41 M A C T 567-25
NAVEEN CHAUDHARY Vs. HITESH GOEL

06.05.2026

Present: Petitioner in person through VC with ld. counsel Sh. Deepak.
 Sh. Sidharth Gupta, ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
 Ms. Shalu Sisodia, proxy counsel for insurance.

It is submitted that petitioner has not shared the documents. Therefore, there is no raise in offer.

Petitioner undertakes that he will share the documents today itself. Hence, adjourned.

List for exploring possibility of settlement before Lok Adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.05.2026